

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001788

Date 18 December 2017

Agreements made pursuant to s75 of the National Health Services Act 2006

Request:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request information relating to agreements made pursuant to s75 of the National Health Services Act 2006.

Question	Answer		
1. Have you been at any point in the last 2 years or are you currently a party to any agreement(s) made pursuant to s75 of the National Health Services Act 2006?	Yes		
2. If the answer to (1) is no, has any other local governmental body been party to a s75 agreement covering your locality in the last two years? If so, what is the name of that local governmental body?			
3. For each s75 agreement you have been (in the last 2 years) or are a party to, please provide the details requested in the table below:	See table below		

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

No.	Parties to the agreement	Date agreement entered into	Did/does the agreement cover the funding of mental health services?	Did/does the agreement cover the commissioning of mental health services?	Did/does the agreement cover the provision of mental health services?	Are you still a party to the agreement?	If not still a party to the agreement, when did you cease to be a party?	If not still a party to the agreement, why did you cease to be a party?
1	City of Wolverhampton Council and Wolverhampton Clinical Commissioning Group	Period of agreement 1 April 2015 to 31 March 2016	Yes	Yes	No	No	Agreement ended on 31 March 2016 - new agreement put in place in for the next financial year	S75 agreement covered one financial year only. Another agreement put in place to cover new financial year
2	City of Wolverhampton Council and Wolverhampton Clinical Commissioning Group	Period of agreement 1 April 2016 to 31 March 2017	Yes	Yes	No	No	Agreement ended on 31 March 2017 - new agreement put in place in for the next financial year	S75 agreement covered one financial year only. Another agreement put in place to cover new financial year
3	City of Wolverhampton Council and Wolverhampton Clinical Commissioning Group	Period of agreement 1 April 2017 to 31 March 2019	Yes	Yes	No	Yes		